RES	OLU	TION	NO.	

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA UPDATING THE SALARIES OF FIVE EXISTING CLASSIFICATIONS

## THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA RESOLVES AS **FOLLOWS:**

SECTION 1. That the following salary control rates are established effective October 7, 2024:

Classification	Maximum (Annual)
Public Relations and Marketing Manager	\$154,392
Customer Program Manager	\$148,626
Library Services Manager	\$123,878

Classification	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5
Senior Storekeeper	30.5660	32.1857	33.8600	35.6063	37.1903
Storekeeper	27.8250	29.3301	30.7994	32.3042	33.8093

Adopted at the, 2024 by the following	_ meeting of the City Council on the vote:	day of
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
ABSTAIN:		
Approved as to form:	Mark Jomsky City Clerk	
/s/ Lesley Cheung Lesley Cheung Assistant City Attorney	1	